Wkt

2nd
9th
1st
1st
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
5th
3rd
1st
1st
1st
2nd
4th
4th
2nd
2nd
4th
6th
3rd
1st
3rd
3rd
2nd
5th

Runs

401*
333
302
296
276
261
250
240*
232
229
226*
220*
214
211
211*
210
209*
205*
204
203
202
202
202*
201
201*
201

HIGHEST PARTNERSHIPS FOR ANY WICKET (Minimum: 200 runs)

Batsmen

B Ward & C Walker

R Clifton & A Friend

G Smith & A Frazer

C Heggie & | Chapple

S Murray & M Cutts

H Ferrier & A Burdon

M Kennedy & S Bech

J Woodger & R Kelly

P Cross & R Gallichan

S Walshaw & A Freeman
AO Clifton & H Wamsley
B Ward & C Coskerie
AC Clifton & L Harris

B Hoffman & M Birt

A Sainsbury & A Murray
T Maurer & Josh Glason
G Smith & G Rowlands
P Cross & T Marchant

J Howarth & J Crowley
T Gill & G Lush

M Dixon & G Rowlands
E Watkins & C Walker

A Freeman & P Jacobs

P Gallichan & D Beswick
D Jacobs & S Forrest

A Freeman & P Cross

Updated to the end of the 2022/23 season. Highlighted are current season players

Grade Season Opponents

6th 2005/06 Mountains

9th 2010/11 Woy Woy

1st 1987/88 Doyalson-Wyee
5th  1993/94 The Entrance
Ul6 1985/86 Wyong

6th  1994/95 Lisarow-Ourimbah
4th  1995/96 Doyalson-Wyee
6th  1992/93 Woy Woy

1st 2002/03 Lisarow-Ourimbah
3rd 1994/95 Lisarow-Ourimbah

- 1905/06 Ourimbah

6th 2006/07 The Entrance

1st  1933/34 Lisarow

3rd 1984/85 Umina

1st 1994/95 Umina

7th  2008/09 Woy Woy

1st  1985/86 Woy Woy

1st 2002/03 Toukley

3rd 1974/75 Lisarow-Ourimbah (F)
2nd  1996/97 Wyong

1st  1995/96 Gosford

4th  1970/71 The Entrance

4th  1994/95 Doyalson-Wyee
1st 2015/16 The Entrance
2nd  1994/95 Gosford

4th  1995/96 Umina

Last updated April 2023

Ground

Bloodtree Road
Village Green

Alan Davidson Park
Adcock Park No 7
Maidens Brush Oval
Rogers Park
Doyalson Oval No 2
Ettalong Oval
Mandalong Oval
Alan Davidson Park
Ourimbah

Paddy Clifton No 1

Umina Oval No 2
Gavenlock Oval
Woy Woy No 2
Alan Davidson Park
Gavenlock Oval
Tuggerah Oval
Gavenlock Oval
Gavenlock Oval
Adcock Park

Alan Davidson Park
Jubilee Oval
Gavenlock Oval
Alan Davidson Park



