## **HIGHEST PARTNERSHIPS FOR ANY WICKET (Minimum: 200 runs)**

<u>Wkt</u>	Runs	<u>Batsmen</u>	<u>Grade</u>	<u>Season</u>	<u>Opponents</u>	<u>Ground</u>
2nd	401*	B Ward & C Walker	6th	2005/06	Mountains	Bloodtree Road
9th	333	R Clifton & A Friend	9th	2010/11	Woy Woy	Village Green
1st	302	G Smith & A Frazer	1st	1987/88	Doyalson-Wyee	Alan Davidson Park
1st	296	C Heggie & I Chapple	5th	1993/94	The Entrance	Adcock Park No 7
1st	276	S Murray & M Cutts	U16	1985/86	Wyong	Maidens Brush Oval
1st	261	H Ferrier & A Burdon	6th	1994/95	Lisarow-Ourimbah	Rogers Park
2nd	250	M Kennedy & S Bech	4th	1995/96	Doyalson-Wyee	Doyalson Oval No 2
2nd	240*	J Woodger & R Kelly	6th	1992/93	Woy Woy	<b>Ettalong Oval</b>
5th	232	P Cross & R Gallichan	1st	2002/03	Lisarow-Ourimbah	<b>Mandalong Oval</b>
3rd	229	S Walshaw & A Freeman	3rd	1994/95	Lisarow-Ourimbah	Alan Davidson Park
1st	226*	AO Clifton & H Wamsley	-	1905/06	Ourimbah	Ourimbah
1st	220*	B Ward & C Coskerie	6th	2006/07	The Entrance	Paddy Clifton No 1
1st	214	AC Clifton & L Harris	1st	1933/34	Lisarow	
2nd	211	B Hoffman & M Birt	3rd	1984/85	Umina	Umina Oval No 2
4th	211*	A Sainsbury & A Murray	1st	1994/95	Umina	Gavenlock Oval
4th	210	T Maurer & Josh Glason	7th	•	Woy Woy	Woy Woy No 2
2nd	209*	G Smith & G Rowlands	1st	1985/86	Woy Woy	Alan Davidson Park
2nd	205*	P Cross & T Marchant	1st	2002/03	Toukley	Gavenlock Oval
4th	204	J Howarth & J Crowley	3rd	•	Lisarow-Ourimbah (F)	Tuggerah Oval
6th	203	T Gill & G Lush	2nd	1996/97	Wyong	Gavenlock Oval
3rd	202	M Dixon & G Rowlands	1st	1995/96	Gosford	Gavenlock Oval
1st	202	E Watkins & C Walker	4th	1970/71	The Entrance	Adcock Park
3rd	202*	A Freeman & P Jacobs	4th	1994/95	Doyalson-Wyee	Alan Davidson Park
3rd	201	P Gallichan & D Beswick	1st	2015/16	The Entrance	Jubilee Oval
2nd	201*	D Jacobs & S Forrest	2nd	1994/95	Gosford	Gavenlock Oval
5th	201	A Freeman & P Cross	4th	1995/96	Umina	Alan Davidson Park

Updated to the end of the 2022/23 season. Highlighted are current season players

Last updated April 2023